2. Run German Championship MotoSurf







#### 1. SERIES AND CLASSES

#### **DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT MOTOSURF / GERMAN CHAMPIONSHIP MOTOSURF**

MotoSurf & Friends 2022/2 – 2<sup>nd</sup> Run German Championship MotoSurf

#### **CLASSES**

Pro

Fun

Women

Juniors

Electric

German Championship MotoSurf is open for racers from all countries that are authorized by UIM to participate in international events.

#### 2. DATES AND LOCATION

Dates 12<sup>th</sup> – 14<sup>th</sup> August 2022

Venue Paint-Park Wöbbelin, Am Funkamt 10, 19288 Wöbbelin, Germany Schedule As promoted on the MotoSurf Club Germany e.V. homepage

https://verein.motosurfclubgermany.de; schedule is subject to change

#### 3. RULES

German Championship is being held under current UIM rules and homologations as described on UIM homepage.

#### 4. ORGANIZER

International Authority: UIM (Union Internationale Motonautique)

https://www.uim.sport

National Authority: Deutscher Motoryachtverband e.V. (DMYV e.V.)

https://www.dmyv.de

Local promoter MotoSurf Club Germany e.V. (MSCG e.V.)

https://verein.motosurfclubgermany.de

2. Run German Championship MotoSurf





# 12. - 14.08.2022 Wöbbelin, Germany

### 5. REGISTRATION / ENTRIES

Email: verein@motosurfclubgermany.de

Online: <a href="https://verein.motosurfclubgermany.de/event/motosurf-friends-2022-2/">https://verein.motosurfclubgermany.de/event/motosurf-friends-2022-2/</a>

Registration Fee: All racers 125.00 EUR

Registration fee includes free use of camping site directly at the race venue.

Participants under 18 years of age require a written and signed waiver by parents / guardians to be present to event's organizers prior to entering the racetrack.

#### 6. COMPETITORS AGE STRUCTURE

MotoSurf & Friends 2022/2 is conducted under the rules spelled out by UIM regarding age of racers.

Pro Minimum 16 years of age or waivered by UIM Fun Minimum 16 years of age or waivered by UIM

Women Minimum 16 years of age

Juniors 8 – 15 years of age

Electric Minimum 16 years of age or waivered by UIM

#### 7. DOCUMENTS FOR REGISTRATION

Participants of MotoSurf & Friends 2022/2 – German Championship MotoSurf must present International License as issued by National Powerboating Authorities during check-in and provide one copy for the files.

Participants without valid license may purchase a temporary racers license for the events for 25.00 EUR.

2. Run German Championship MotoSurf 12. - 14.08.2022 Wöbbelin, Germany





### 8. SITE MAP

MotoSurf & Friends 2022/2 takes place at

Paint-Park Wöbbelin Am Funkamt 10 19288 Wöbbelin Germany

#### **CAMP AREA**

Event promoter, officials, rescue team are to be found in "SERVICE" area marked red.

Entry to racetrack is at the beach labelled "EINSTIEG".

Location for motorhome and caravan parking is labelled "P".



2. Run German Championship MotoSurf





12. - 14.08.2022 Wöbbelin, Germany

#### 9. RULES & SAFETY REGULATIONS

Rules and safety regulations as stated by UIM for MotoSurf World Cup apply.

#### 10. ACCOMMODATION

Caravans and motorhomes stay at the Camping Area directly at the venue. Electrical power supply, toilets, showers are available.

Hotels and apartments are available in the area. Racers may make their own bookings and reservations.

#### 11. INSURANCE

All racers are responsible for their own racer insurance. Third party liability insurance is ensured by local promoter.

#### 12. RACE OFFICIALS

Local promoter Fabian Kusche, MotoSurf Club Germany e.V.
Race Director Christoph Gergolla, MotoSurf Club Germany e.V.
Chief Referee Kenneth Gergolla, MotoSurf Club Germany e.V.

Protest judge and start referee Dr. med. Michael Ziegler, MotoSurf Club Germany e.V.

Race Secretary

Jens Flügge, MotoSurf Club Germany e.V.

Kenneth Gergolla, MotoSurf Club Germany e.V.

Medical Director Dr. med. Michael Ziegler

Head of Rescue Team Kai Möller, DLRG Ortsverein Herford

Technical commissioner Florian Ziegler, MotoSurf Club Germany e.V.

#### 13. PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE

Event schedule details are subject to change depending on total number of participants. The recent schedule is displayed online:

https://verein.motosurfclubgermany.de/event/motosurf-friends-2022-2/